PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6964888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO KWAN BRENDA YUE	10/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAIR LLC
Street Address:	ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)393-6271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631) 393-6270

Email: nyoffice@rml-law.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH W. SCHMIDT

Address Line 1: 48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1327-743D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W. SCHMIDT
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH W. SCHMIDT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1327-743D_ASM#page1.tif source=1327-743D ASM#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057768 FRAME: 0907 506918053

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

CONAIR LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of: Delaware

and having a place of business at:

ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in applications for United States Patent entitled:

MULTIPLE CONFIGURATION LOCK

The above-entitled United States Patent applications were:

rights and property as expressed herein.

executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith;

<u>X</u> _	Application Serial number: 29/629,618; or	Office on: <u>December 14, 2017</u> and assign	ıed
	filed as PCT International Application No.:	on:	
	The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all picates, continuing applications and extensions the earlier corresponding patent applications filed between	ereof, together with the right of priority	of
free a	The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and and clear of any encumbrance, and that the unde		

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 057768 FRAME: 0908

Attorney Docket No. 1493D

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Po Kwan Brenda Yu

PATENT REEL: 057768 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 10/12/2021